Introducing
Corcom DB Series
The Corcom DB Series is a new family of 60A inlet products for filtered applications up
to 150 VDC and non-filtered applications up to 300 VDC.  Filtered inlets are available
in compact sizes with power filtering options for standard or high-performance
applications. A filtered version with feedthrough capacitors is also available for improved
performance in the high frequency range.  Utilizing TE #4 AWG Elcon “drawer style”
contacts, the filtered versions are pre-wired for easy customer termination with #6 AWG

corcom.com
Corcom DB SeriesTE Connectivity
ORDERING INFORMATION
60 DB F 8
Output Style
 Filtered Models
   8 - 6” wire leads
 Connector Only Options
   L1 - 1’ pre-terminated cable pair
   L3 - 3’ pre-terminated cable pair
   L9 - 9’ pre-terminated cable pair
   Omit for none (connector and retention clips only, contacts sold seperately)
Type
 R - Receptacle with clips
 P - Plug with clips
 J - Compact filter
 F - Feedthrough capacitors
 X - High performance
 Blank - standard filter
DB Series
Current Rating
 60A
Filtered Versions
4-1609075-4: 60DB8 4-1609075-5: 60DBF8
4-1609075-6: 60DBJ8 4-1609075-7: 60DBX8
Connectors with pre-terminated wire leads
4-1609075-9: 60DBPL1 6-1609075-4: 60DBRL1
5-1609075-0: 60DBPL3 6-1609075-5: 60DBRL3
5-1609075-1: 60DBPL9
Connectors Only*
5-1609075-7: 60DBP 5-1609075-6: 60DBR
* Includes molded connector and contact retention clips only. Contacts sold seperately
PRODUCT OFFERING
Accessories & Tooling
Single contact socket for use with 60DBP¹: 6648434-1
Single contact pin for use with 60DBR¹: 1766232-1
Single reducer for #6 AWG wire with DBP/DBR contacts: 176813-1
Contact Insertion / Extraction Tool: 1643922-1
Crimp per TE specification: 114-13206
    Crimp Tool: M22520/23-01
    Indenter head: M22520/23-04
    Locator: M22520/23-11
DBP, DBR and  DBJ8 connector locking kit²: 3-1609114-0
60DB8, 60DBF8 and 60DBX8 connector locking kit²: 3-1609114-1
¹ Accomodates #4 AWG wire. 2 required per connector.
Reducer required for #6 AWG sold seperately
² Prevents accidental seperation of mated connectors
RECOMMENDED PANEL CUTOUT
1.654
42.01
1.370
34.79
1.055
26.79
0.528
13.41
R  0.062
1.57
0.138 Dia. (2x)
3.50
(4x)
Front Mount  Panel Cutout
Tolerance ± .005
1.654
42.01
1.3
33.02
Rear Mount  Panel Cutout
Tolerance ± .005
R  0.125
3.175(4x)
0.985